Borough of Franklin, County of Sugsex

Regolution #2025-103

TRANSFER RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Borough of Franklin Municipal Budget requires certain modifications to
cover potential expenses that occur in excess of the original budget.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of
Franklin, that the following Transfer of Appropriations in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:4-

58-59 and hereby approved.

Current Fund Transfer To
Employee Insurance Reimburse.

Electricity OE
Telephone OE

Hardyston Construction OE
Hardyston Construction OE

Admin S&W

Clerk S&W

Crossing Guard S&W
Land Use S&W

Total Current Fund Transfers

Amount
$ 437

68

18
6,000
6,000
2,500
3,700
3,600
3,600

$25,923

Current Fund Transfer From
Finance OE

Finance OE

Finance OE

Litigation OF

Engineering OE

Social Security OE

Social Security OE

Social Security OE

Zoning S&W

CERTIFICATION: I, Colleen L. Little, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Franklin, in the
County of Sussex, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and
correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Franklin,
County of Sussex, State of New Jersey at a regular meeting held on December 30, 2025.

(Wi Esete

Colleen L. Little, Municipal Clerk

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTES

COUNCIL MEMBER AYES | NAYES | ABSTAIN | ABSENT
PATRICIA CARNES X

CONCETTO FORMICA X

RACHEL HEATH X
JOSEPH LIMON X

STEPHEN SKELLENGER X

GILBERT SNYDER X

MAYOR SOWDEN (Tie Only)




