## Borough of Franklin, County of Sussex Resolution #2025-103

## TRANSFER RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Borough of Franklin Municipal Budget requires certain modifications to cover potential expenses that occur in excess of the original budget.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Franklin, that the following Transfer of Appropriations in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:4-58-59 and hereby approved.

<b>Current Fund Transfer To</b>	Amount	<b>Current Fund Transfer From</b>
Employee Insurance Reimburse.	\$ 437	Finance OE
Electricity OE	68	Finance OE
Telephone OE	18	Finance OE
Hardyston Construction OE	6,000	Litigation OE
Hardyston Construction OE	6,000	Engineering OE
Admin S&W	2,500	Social Security OE
Clerk S&W	3,700	Social Security OE
Crossing Guard S&W	3,600	Social Security OE
Land Use S&W	3,600	Zoning S&W

**Total Current Fund Transfers** \$25,923

**CERTIFICATION:** I, Colleen L. Little, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Franklin, in the County of Sussex, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Franklin, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey at a regular meeting held on December 30, 2025.

Colleen L. Little, Municipal Clerk

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTES					
COUNCIL MEMBER	AYES	NAYES	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
PATRICIA CARNES	X				
CONCETTO FORMICA	X				
RACHEL HEATH				Х	
JOSEPH LIMON	X				
STEPHEN SKELLENGER	X				
GILBERT SNYDER	X				
MAYOR SOWDEN (Tie Only)					